

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 54 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 7949 OF 2025

Pradip Ramesh Shinde ...PETITIONER

V/S

Ravindra Panchfula Sheshrao JadhavRESPONDENT

Ms. Pavitra Manesh for the Petitioner.

Ms. Mrinal Shelar A/W Mr. Akshay Hardas i/by Mr. S. S.

Patwardhan for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)